

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008049 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3791
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 ALLAN ROAD - INTERSECTION
 IMPROVEMENTS
 10Y013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 15 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-23.61 %			-12.50 %		-45.25 %
			40,000.00	30,557.00	-9,443.00	35,000.00	-5,000.00		21,900.00	-18,100.00
2	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			-4.55 %			-9.09 %		-9.09 %
	400.0000		1.1000	1.0500		1.0000			1.0000	
			440.00	420.00	-20.00	400.00	-40.00		400.00	-40.00
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-62.50 %			400.00 %		1,025.00 %
			400.00	150.00	-250.00	2,000.00	1,600.00		4,500.00	4,100.00
4	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.			150.00 %			2,400.00 %		150.00 %
	40.0000		2.0000	5.0000		50.0000			5.0000	
			80.00	200.00	120.00	2,000.00	1,920.00		200.00	120.00
GRADING										
5	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	C.Y.			100.00 %			200.00 %		262.50 %
	1050.0000		8.0000	16.0000		24.0000			29.0000	
			8,400.00	16,800.00	8,400.00	25,200.00	16,800.00		30,450.00	22,050.00
DRAINAGE										
6	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			66.67 %			166.67 %		50.00 %
	50.0000		30.0000	50.0000		80.0000			45.0000	
			1,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00		2,250.00	750.00
SURFACING										
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			-20.00 %			-5.20 %		-20.00 %
	3600.0000		20.0000	16.0000		18.9600			16.0000	
			72,000.00	57,600.00	-14,400.00	68,256.00	-3,744.00		57,600.00	-14,400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008049 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3791
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 ALLAN ROAD - INTERSECTION
 IMPROVEMENTS
 10Y013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 15 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
LIQUID ASPHALT										
8	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,620.00	2,620.00		2,620.00		2,620.00		2,620.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	79.0000	65.0000	-17.72 %	74.0000	-6.33 %	73.3500	-7.15 %	2615.0000
			206,585.00	169,975.00	-36,610.00	193,510.00	-13,075.00	191,810.25	-14,774.75	
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,450.00	4,450.00		4,450.00		4,450.00		
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,550.00	2,550.00		2,550.00		2,550.00		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
13	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00		
TRAFFIC										
14	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	35.0000	40.0000	14.29 %	15.0000	-57.14 %	36.0000	2.86 %	54.0000
			1,890.00	2,160.00	270.00	810.00	-1,080.00	1,944.00	54.00	
15	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.2500	0.2000	-20.00 %	0.3500	40.00 %	0.3500	40.00 %	4770.0000
			1,192.50	954.00	-238.50	1,669.50	477.00	1,669.50	477.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008049 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3791
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 ALLAN ROAD - INTERSECTION
 IMPROVEMENTS
 10Y013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 15 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
16	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 2180.0000	L.F.	1.8000 3,924.00	1.5000 3,270.00	-16.67 % -654.00	1.3000 2,834.00	-27.78 % -1,090.00	1.2500 2,725.00	-30.56 % -1,199.00	
17	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 9.0000	EACH	130.0000 1,170.00	125.0000 1,125.00	-3.85 % -45.00	85.0000 765.00	-34.62 % -405.00	77.0000 693.00	-40.77 % -477.00	
18	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1,500.00	5,600.00	273.33 % 4,100.00	3,000.00	100.00 % 1,500.00	3,000.00	100.00 % 1,500.00	
19	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	69,000.00	37,000.00	-46.38 % -32,000.00	40,875.23	-40.76 % -28,124.77	36,700.00	-46.81 % -32,300.00	
20	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 250.0000	HR	2.1000 525.00	2.5000 625.00	19.05 % 100.00	2.0000 500.00	-4.76 % -25.00	1.8000 450.00	-14.29 % -75.00	
21	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 270.0000	HR	2.5000 675.00	3.0000 810.00	20.00 % 135.00	2.0000 540.00	-20.00 % -135.00	14.0000 3,780.00	460.00 % 3,105.00	
22	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	8,000.00	2,000.00	-75.00 % -6,000.00	1,000.00	-87.50 % -7,000.00	1,700.00	-78.75 % -6,300.00	
23	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 630.0000	HR	42.0000 26,460.00	30.0000 18,900.00	-28.57 % -7,560.00	20.0000 12,600.00	-52.38 % -13,860.00	38.0000 23,940.00	-9.52 % -2,520.00	
24	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 300.0000	HR	42.0000 12,600.00	30.0000 9,000.00	-28.57 % -3,600.00	20.0000 6,000.00	-52.38 % -6,600.00	38.0000 11,400.00	-9.52 % -1,200.00	
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	10,000.00	2,000.00	-80.00 % -8,000.00	1,500.00	-85.00 % -8,500.00	10,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008049 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3791
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 ALLAN ROAD - INTERSECTION
 IMPROVEMENTS
 10Y013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 15 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
26	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	274.0000	S.F.	18.0000	15.0000	-16.67%	8.0000	-55.56%	15.0000	-16.67%	
			4,932.00	4,110.00	-822.00	2,192.00	-2,740.00	4,110.00	-822.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
27	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	0.00%	350.0000	75.00%	206.0000	3.00%	
			400.00	400.00	0.00	700.00	300.00	412.00	12.00	
28	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
29	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
30	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
31	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-90.00%		0.00%		-50.00%	
			1,000.00	100.00	-900.00	1,000.00	0.00	500.00	-500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$485,796.50	\$379,379.00	-21.91%	\$419,474.73	-13.65%	\$425,256.75	-12.46%	
BASE TOTAL			\$485,796.50	\$379,379.00	-21.91%	\$419,474.73	-13.65%	\$425,256.75	-12.46%	

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008049 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3791
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 ALLAN ROAD - INTERSECTION
 IMPROVEMENTS
 10Y013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 15 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
 98801-3754
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			
					-50.00 %
			40,000.00	20,000.00	-20,000.00
2	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			
	400.0000		1.1000	1.0000	-9.09 %
			440.00	400.00	-40.00
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			
					25.00 %
			400.00	500.00	100.00
4	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.			
	40.0000		2.0000	5.0000	150.00 %
			80.00	200.00	120.00
GRADING					
5	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	C.Y.			
	1050.0000		8.0000	40.0000	400.00 %
			8,400.00	42,000.00	33,600.00
DRAINAGE					
6	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			
	50.0000		30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %
			1,500.00	2,000.00	500.00
SURFACING					
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			
	3600.0000		20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %
			72,000.00	72,000.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008049 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3791
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 ALLAN ROAD - INTERSECTION
 IMPROVEMENTS
 10Y013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 15 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
 98801-3754
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT					
8	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	2,620.00	2,620.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 2615.0000	TON	79.0000 206,585.00	70.0000 183,050.00	-11.39 % -23,535.00
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,450.00	4,450.00	0.00 %
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,550.00	2,550.00	0.00 %
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
13	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
14	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 54.0000	EACH	35.0000 1,890.00	25.0000 1,350.00	-28.57 % -540.00
15	PAINT LINE 4770.0000	L.F.	0.2500 1,192.50	0.2000 954.00	-20.00 % -238.50

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008049 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3791
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 ALLAN ROAD - INTERSECTION
 IMPROVEMENTS
 10Y013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 15 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
 98801-3754
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
16	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 2180.0000	L.F.	1.8000 3,924.00	1.6000 3,488.00	-11.11 % -436.00
17	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 9.0000	EACH	130.0000 1,170.00	130.0000 1,170.00	0.00 % 0.00
18	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1,500.00	4,500.00	200.00 % 3,000.00
19	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	69,000.00	30,000.00	-56.52 % -39,000.00
20	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 250.0000	HR	2.1000 525.00	1.0000 250.00	-52.38 % -275.00
21	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 270.0000	HR	2.5000 675.00	10.0000 2,700.00	300.00 % 2,025.00
22	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	8,000.00	10,000.00	25.00 % 2,000.00
23	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 630.0000	HR	42.0000 26,460.00	20.0000 12,600.00	-52.38 % -13,860.00
24	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 300.0000	HR	42.0000 12,600.00	20.0000 6,000.00	-52.38 % -6,600.00
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	10,000.00	15,000.00	50.00 % 5,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008049 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3791
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 ALLAN ROAD - INTERSECTION
 IMPROVEMENTS
 10Y013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 15 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
 98801-3754
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
26	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	274.0000	S.F.	18.0000	15.0000	-16.67 %
			4,932.00	4,110.00	-822.00
OTHER ITEMS					
27	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	500.0000	150.00 %
			400.00	1,000.00	600.00
28	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
29	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
30	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
31	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-95.00 %
			1,000.00	50.00	-950.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$485,796.50</u>	<u>\$426,445.00</u>	<u>-12.22%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$485,796.50</u>	<u>\$426,445.00</u>	<u>-12.22%</u>